

| Particulars                  | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents of area |
|------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|                              | No.                           | L | B | D |                  |
| Thred And Final Bill         |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Name of the Road:            |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| PMGSY Road to Harinwa Tola   |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Coker.                       |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Scheme: PMGSY (20)           |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Agency: Ritesh Kumar         |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| At Bakhwa Tola               |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Pagaha - I, West             |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Champuram.                   |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Agreement No: 41/CED/2020-21 |                               |   |   |   |                  |
|                              |                               |   |   |   |                  |
|                              |                               |   |   |   |                  |

Date of Work Order: 18-11-2020  
 Date of Completion: 17-11-2021  
 (As per Agreement)  
 Actual date of completion: 06-06-2021

## MEASUREMENT

Item No-1/10  
 Binding, Laying, Spreading and  
 Compacting W.B. 14-III — 1/5

$$1 \times 20.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 5.63$$

$$1 \times 11.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 3.23$$

$$1 \times 12.00 \times 6.30 \times 0.075 = 0.27$$

$$9.13$$

Continuation

| Particulars                        | Details of actual measurement |       |      |    | Contents of area       |
|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------|------|----|------------------------|
|                                    | No.                           | L.    | B.   | D. |                        |
| Item No - 2/11                     |                               |       |      |    |                        |
| Providing and applying primer coat |                               |       |      |    |                        |
|                                    | 33                            | 30.00 | 3.75 |    | 3712.50                |
|                                    | 1                             | 20.00 | 3.75 |    | 75.00                  |
|                                    | 1                             | 11.50 | 3.75 |    | 43.13                  |
|                                    | 2 x $\frac{1}{2}$             | 4.00  | 3.00 |    | 12.00                  |
|                                    | 1                             | 12.00 | 0.30 |    | 3.60                   |
|                                    |                               |       |      |    | 3846.23 m <sup>2</sup> |

|                                  |                   |       |      |  |                        |
|----------------------------------|-------------------|-------|------|--|------------------------|
| Item No - 3/12                   |                   |       |      |  |                        |
| Providing and applying tack coat |                   |       |      |  |                        |
|                                  | 33                | 30.00 | 3.75 |  | 3712.50                |
|                                  | 1                 | 20.00 | 3.75 |  | 75.00                  |
|                                  | 1                 | 11.50 | 3.75 |  | 43.13                  |
|                                  | 2 x $\frac{1}{2}$ | 4.00  | 3.00 |  | 12.00                  |
|                                  | 1                 | 12.00 | 0.30 |  | 3.60                   |
|                                  |                   |       |      |  | 3846.23 m <sup>2</sup> |

|                                   |                   |       |      |  |                        |
|-----------------------------------|-------------------|-------|------|--|------------------------|
| Item No - 4/13                    |                   |       |      |  |                        |
| Providing, laying and rolling T/S |                   |       |      |  |                        |
| M.SS chert                        | 33                | 30.00 | 3.75 |  | 3712.50                |
|                                   | 1                 | 20.00 | 3.75 |  | 75.00                  |
|                                   | 1                 | 11.50 | 3.75 |  | 43.13                  |
|                                   | 2 x $\frac{1}{2}$ | 4.00  | 3.00 |  | 12.00                  |
|                                   | 1                 | 12.00 | 0.30 |  | 3.60                   |
|                                   |                   |       |      |  | 3846.23 m <sup>2</sup> |

Continuation

| Particulars                                          | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                  | Cordinates of area |
|------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|------------------|--------------------|
|                                                      | No.                           | L. | B. | D.               |                    |
| ABSTRACT OF COST                                     |                               |    |    |                  |                    |
| Item No- 1/1                                         |                               |    |    |                  |                    |
| Construction of reference and working bench mark T/S |                               |    |    |                  |                    |
| From T.M.B. page no- 16                              |                               |    |    |                  |                    |
|                                                      |                               |    |    | Qty = 1.01 km    |                    |
|                                                      |                               |    |    | @ Rs. 8786.51/km |                    |
|                                                      |                               |    |    | = Rs. 8874.00    |                    |
| Item No- 2/2                                         |                               |    |    |                  |                    |
| Construction of reference pillar                     |                               |    |    |                  |                    |
| From T.M.B. page no- 16                              |                               |    |    |                  |                    |

|                                                       |  |  |  |                  |  |
|-------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|------------------|--|
|                                                       |  |  |  | Qty = 1.01 km    |  |
|                                                       |  |  |  | @ Rs. 4807.81/km |  |
|                                                       |  |  |  | = Rs. 4957.00    |  |
| Item No- 3/3                                          |  |  |  |                  |  |
| Cleaning and grubbing road land T/S                   |  |  |  |                  |  |
| From T.M.B. page no- 16                               |  |  |  |                  |  |
|                                                       |  |  |  | Qty = 0.30 H     |  |
|                                                       |  |  |  | @ Rs. 5113.76/H  |  |
|                                                       |  |  |  | = Rs. 15340.00   |  |
| Item No- 4/4                                          |  |  |  |                  |  |
| Construction of embankment with approved material T/S |  |  |  |                  |  |

Continuation

|                         |  |  |  |                             |  |
|-------------------------|--|--|--|-----------------------------|--|
| From T.M.B. page no- 16 |  |  |  |                             |  |
|                         |  |  |  | Qty = 495.76 m <sup>3</sup> |  |
|                         |  |  |  | @ Rs. 202.52/m <sup>3</sup> |  |
|                         |  |  |  | = Rs. 100401.90             |  |

| Particulars                                             | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area       |
|---------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------------|
|                                                         | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                        |
| Item No. 5/5                                            |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder — 7/5     |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| from T.M.B. page no. 17                                 |                               |    |    |    | 1782.4                 |
| Qty = 601.96 m <sup>3</sup>                             |                               |    |    |    | 798.15                 |
| @ Rs. 264.16/m <sup>3</sup>                             |                               |    |    |    | 209.60                 |
| = Rs. 122.896.00                                        |                               |    |    |    | 1162.950.00            |
| Item No. 6/6                                            |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| Construction of embankment with approved material — 7/5 |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| from T.M.B. page no. 17                                 |                               |    |    |    | 1156.78 m <sup>3</sup> |

|                                            |  |  |  |  |                        |
|--------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|------------------------|
| @ Rs. 167.41/m <sup>3</sup>                |  |  |  |  |                        |
| = Rs. 193.657.00                           |  |  |  |  |                        |
| Item No. 7/7                               |  |  |  |  |                        |
| Box cutting - Excavation for roadway — 7/5 |  |  |  |  |                        |
| from T.M.B. page no. 17                    |  |  |  |  | 106.05 m <sup>3</sup>  |
| Qty = 106.05 m <sup>3</sup>                |  |  |  |  | 14.16/m <sup>3</sup>   |
| @ Rs. 14.16/m <sup>3</sup>                 |  |  |  |  | 1865.00                |
| = Rs. 1865.00                              |  |  |  |  |                        |
| Item No. 8/9                               |  |  |  |  |                        |
| Construction of G.S.B. — 7/5               |  |  |  |  |                        |
| from T.M.B. page no. 17                    |  |  |  |  | 554.79 m <sup>3</sup>  |
| Qty = 554.79 m <sup>3</sup>                |  |  |  |  | 3294.73/m <sup>3</sup> |
| @ Rs. 3294.73/m <sup>3</sup>               |  |  |  |  | 1827883.00             |
| = Rs. 1827883.00                           |  |  |  |  |                        |

Continuation

| Particulars                                 | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area             |
|---------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------------------|
|                                             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                              |
|                                             |                               |    |    |    | 53.01 m <sup>3</sup>         |
|                                             |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs. 5691.32/m <sup>3</sup> |
|                                             |                               |    |    |    | = Rs. 301697.00              |
| Item No - 30/36                             |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Providing and laying 1000 mm dia. Hume pipe |                               |    |    |    | T/S                          |
| From T.M.B. page no - 20                    |                               |    |    |    |                              |
|                                             |                               |    |    |    | Qty = 15.00 Km               |
|                                             |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs. 3783.42/Km             |
|                                             |                               |    |    |    | = Rs. 56751.00               |

|                                               |  |  |  |  |                             |
|-----------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|-----------------------------|
| Item No - 31/37                               |  |  |  |  |                             |
| Brick masonry                                 |  |  |  |  |                             |
| Plastering with Cement mortar                 |  |  |  |  | T/S                         |
| From T.M.B. page no - 25                      |  |  |  |  |                             |
|                                               |  |  |  |  | Qty = 12.80 m <sup>2</sup>  |
|                                               |  |  |  |  | @ Rs. 188.53/m <sup>2</sup> |
|                                               |  |  |  |  | = Rs. 13725.00              |
| Item No - 32/38                               |  |  |  |  |                             |
| Providing 1.5mm cement putty including curing |  |  |  |  | T/S                         |
| From T.M.B. page no - 26                      |  |  |  |  |                             |
|                                               |  |  |  |  | Qty = 26.52 m <sup>2</sup>  |
|                                               |  |  |  |  | @ Rs. 56.24/m <sup>2</sup>  |
|                                               |  |  |  |  | = Rs. 1491.00               |

Continuation

Rs. 5449648.00

37  
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars             | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                         | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
|                         |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 5449648.00   |
| Add G.S.T. @ 12.5%      |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 653958.00    |
| Add (C.I.) @ 1% =       |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 54496.00     |
| Add S.F. =              |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 63749.00     |
|                         |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 6221851.00   |
| less for below @ 0.15%  |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 9333.00      |
|                         |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 6212518.00   |
| less for previous pay = |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 3071455.00   |
|                         |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 3141063.00   |
| Sanitary                |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 217121       |
| 66.00                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |

CLP  
B-29/10/21

MATERIAL STATEMENT  
(UP TO DATE)

E/W = 2631.98 m<sup>3</sup>

Stone chips (53mm) = 332.87 m<sup>3</sup>  
@ Rs. 516.42/m<sup>3</sup>

Stone chips (9.5mm) = 133.15 m<sup>3</sup>  
@ Rs. 411.33

Crushed Sand = 199.72 m<sup>3</sup>  
@ Rs. 188.40

Stone chips (53mm) = 349.05 m<sup>3</sup>  
@ Rs. 458.22/m<sup>3</sup>

Continuation  
Stone screening = 169.23 m<sup>3</sup>  
@ Rs. 345.52/m<sup>3</sup>